
Page 1 of 4 
 

 

Office of the Director 

INDIRA GANDHI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
SHEIKHPURA, PATNA-14. 

Tel.: 0612 – 2297631, 2297099, Fax: 0612 – 2297225, Website: www.igims.org 

E-mail: director@igims.org / bme@igims.org / storeofficer@igims.org 

  Notice Inviting Tender 
 

E-tendering mode only on website- www.eproc.bihar.gov.in. 

 

E-Tender Notice No.: 10/2020-2021/Bio-Medical Equipment/IGIMS/Store 

 
Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical Sciences, Patna invites e-bids from eligible and qualified manufacturers or their 

authorized distributors / agents for supply, installation and commissioning of different bio-medical equipments for 

their various medical and surgical departments as per following scheduled. 

1. Name & address of advertiser : Director, IGIMS, Sheikhpura, Patna -14 

P.O.-B.V. College, Patna 800014 

 

2. 
 

Date of issue of E-Tender notice 

 

: 

 

23/ 09/ 2020 
 

3. 
 

Period for download of tender 

document only on 

www.eproc.bihar.gov.in. 

 

: 

 

From01/ 10 / 2020 to 07/ 11/ 2020 up to 12.00 hours  

through above website 

 

4. 
 

Last Date of pre bid Clarifications: 

 

: 

 

In view of increased need to minimize possibility of 

community spread of ongoing COVID – 19 epidemics, 

physically pre-bid meeting will not be held. In case the 

bidders requires any clarification regarding the tender 

documents and proposed technical specifications, they are 

requested to contact our office (e-mail: 

storeofficer@igims.org) on or before07/ 10/ 2020. 
 

5. Last date & Time for submission / 

uploading of complete tender at 

www.eproc.bihar.gov.in. 

: 07/11/ 2020  up to 17.00 Hours 

 

6. 
 

Last date, time and place for 

submissionof hard copy of the 

Technical bid along with EMD & 

Tender Document Fee at Director’s 

office, I.G.I.M.S., Patna by 

Speed/Registered post/Courier only 

 

: 

 

09/ 11 / 2020 up to 16.00 Hours, at Director IGIMS,-  Patna-

800014,  P/O-. B. V. College Patna 

 

7. 
 

Date, Time and Place of opening of 

TechnoCommercial bid only on 

www.eproc.bihar.gov.in. 

 

 

: 

 

Onwww.eproc.bihar.gov.in 
 

a. Group A & B on 10/ 11 / 2020 at 15.00 hours 

 

b. Group C, D & Eon 11/ 11/ 2020 at 15.00 hours 

 

c. Group F, G & H on 12 / 11 / 2020 at 15.00 hours 

 

d. Group I, J, K & L on16 / 11/ 2020 at 15.00 hours 

 

 
8. 

 

Date, Time and Place of opening of 

price bid 

 

: 

 
Date & Time will be communicated later on subsequent to 

acceptance of techno- commercial bid 

atwww.eproc.bihar.gov.in 

 

 

http://www.igims.org/
mailto:director@igims.org
mailto:bme@igims.org
mailto:storeofficer@igims.org
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
mailto:storeofficer@igims.org
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/


Page 2 of 4 
 

Sl. 

No. Group 
Name of Equipment 

Cost of 

Tender 

Document 

Bid 

processing 

fees to be 

paid on- 

line (non-

refundable 

in Rs.) 

Completi

on 

period 

1.  
A: State Cancer 

Institute-I 

Supply, installation, commissioning 

and testing of Modular Operation 

Theatre(5 nos.)   

Rs. 2500.00 Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

2. B: State Cancer 

Institute-II 

Video Endoscope unit having Upper and 

Lower Gastrointestinal scopes 

Rs. 2500.00 

Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Cystoscopy Set Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Bronchoscope- Rigid and Flexible Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Micro Drill and Saw System Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Laryngopharyngoscopy System Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Nerve  Simulator Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Hyperthermic Intra-Peritoneal 

Chemotherapy System 
Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Binocular Loupes with LED Loupe Light Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

OT Table Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Anaesthesia Work Station  with Monitor Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Multiparameter  Monitor with  Central 

Monitoring Station 
Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Fiberoptic Thoracoscope Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

4 K Laproscopy Set Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Video Mediastinoscope Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Radio Frequency Ablator Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Operating Microscope Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Sternotome Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Harmonic Scalpel Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Portable USG Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

ICU Bed Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

3. C: G.I. Surgery 

Upper &LowerGIVideo Endoscope 

Rs. 2500.00 

Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Mobile Electro-Hydraulicoperation 

Theater Table 
Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

4k Laparoscopic System Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Intraoperative Video-Choledochoscopy Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Ureteroscope Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Nephroscope Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

4. D: Obstetrics & 

Gynaecology 

Cell Salvage & Scavenging System  

(Cell Saver) 

Rs. 2500.00 
Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

5. 
E: Laboratory 

Automation 

Turnkey project for Automation of 

Indoor Blood Collection Process with 

installation of APTL (Automated 

Phlebotomy Tube Labeller) & its 

integration HIS and connectivity with 

existing Blood Transport System. 

 

Rs. 2500.00 Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

6. F: CTVS 

Heart Lung Machine 

Rs. 2500.00 

Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Cell Saver Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

IABP (Intra Aortic Balloon Pump) Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Invasive Cardiac Monitors Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Icu Ventilator- High End Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Act Machine Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 



Page 3 of 4 
 

Ethylene Oxide Sterilizer Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

External  Pacemakers-Single  Chamber Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

External  Pacemakers - Dual Chamber Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Syringe  Infusion Pumps Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Portable Heamodialysis Machine Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Surgical Loupe Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Surgical Head With Xenon Light Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Sternal Saw Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Redo Sternal Saw Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Surgical Instruments Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

7. 
G: Mobile 

Ophthalmic Unit 

Vehicle 
Rs. 2500.00 

Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Instruments for Unit Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

8. H: Central 

Library 

Supply, Installation & Commissioning of 

RFID 
Rs. 2500.00 Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

9. I:Microbiology 

Laminar Airflow Chamber No.-1 

Rs. 2500.00 

Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Laminar Airflow Chamber No.-2 Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Automated Incubator Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Fluorescent Microscope Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Slide Warmer Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Tissue Homogenizer Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Bio Safety Cabinet-2A Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

1D & 2D Gel Electrophoresis System Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Refrigerator Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Laboratory Refrigerator Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Digital Water Bath Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Upright Frost Free Vertical Deep 

Freezer(-25°C) 
Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Deep Freezer (-55°Cto -86°C) Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Portable High Volume Air Sampler Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Hot Air Oven Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

10.  
J: Transfusion 

Medicine 

Sterile Connecting Device/ Docking 

Device 

Rs. 2500.00 

Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Automated Component Extractor Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Tube Stripper Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Blood Collection Monitor Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Dielectrice Tube Sealer Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Table Top Centrifuse Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Digital pH Meter Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Blood Bank Refrigerator Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Blood & Component Balance Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Lab Autoclave Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Coagulation Analyzer Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Multichannel Pipettes Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

11.  
K: Trauma & 

Emergency 

Anaesthesia Workstation 

Rs. 2500.00 

Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Biphasic Defibrillator, Monitor & 

Recorder 
Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

High- End Multi-Parameter Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Pulse Oximeter Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

Portable X-Ray Machine Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

12. L: Hematology Deca-Head Microscope Rs. 2500.00 Rs.1180.00 8-12 Week 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 4 of 4 
 

9.Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): 

 

Earnest Money Deposit: 2% of the cost of the quoted Equipment is requiredto be submitted along with tender by 

Demand Draft from any scheduled Indian Bankalong with the tender favouring “Director, I.G.I.M.S. – Patna” 
(payable at Patna). No interest is payable on EMD/ Bid security.The detail of the EMD is to be uploaded at 

www.eproc.bihar.gov.in. 

 

 Original copy of the Demand Draft is to be attached with hard copy of the Technical Bid in a separate envelope and 

to be submitted with Technical Bid. If the details of the Demand Draft (EMD) is not uploaded at 

www.eproc.bihar.gov.in and original copy is not found with hard copy of Technical Bid, bid will be summarily 

rejected. The EMD can also be submitted in the form of Bank Guarantee.   

 

10.For participation in the above e- tender process the bidders are required to get themselves Registered as per details given 

at www.eproc.bihar.gov.inso that the user ID, Password and  Digital signatures are issued to them and may please 

contacted  on 7542028164, 0612-2523006 for any query. 

 

11. Detailed NIT can be seen on website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in and on www.igims.org. 

 

The undersigned reserves the right to accept / reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. 

Prospective bidders are advised to regularly visit www.eproc.bihar.gov.in and www.igims.org for 

Corrigendum / amendments etc., if any. It will be notified on these portals only and no separate 

advertisement will be made. 

 

 

 
                                                Director, 

                         I.G.I.M.S. - Patna. 

 

http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.igims.org/

